
APPENDIX 3 SASCT/3 WP/03 

ATM Contingency Plan and Addendum Letters to the LoAs with neighboring FIRs 
shared with the following contact points  

 
 
 
ICAO 
 

ESAF Keziah Ogutu, RO ATM/SAR KOgutu@icao.int 
 

 

 

IATA Team  
 

IATA Lindi-Lee Kirkman (AIM)  SCT Coordinator kirkmanl@iata.org 

 
 
Neighboring FIRs 
 

FIR CONTACT POINT EMAIL ADDRESS OF CP STATUS  

Mumbai Sambath Kumar sambathkumar@AAI.AERO  Signed 

Nairobi Andrew Ochieng AOchieng@kcaa.or.ke Signed 

Addis Ababa Yohannes Abera Yohannes_abera@yahoo.com  Pending 

Seychelles  Hendrick 
Henriette 

hhenriette@scaa.sc  Pending 

Djibouti Bilan Mohamed  bilan.mohamed@djibaviationcivile.com  Signed 
Sanaa  Rasheed 

Shamsan 

ras.shamsan@gmail.com  Signed 
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